

	M
۱٬	PD
٤-	PD

101805502 Form PTO-1504

LIS DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Tab settings	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Greyrock Capital, A division of Banc of America Commercial Finance Corporation Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State - Delaware Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: T1E Commerce, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 6 New England Executive Park City: Burlington State: MA Zip: 0180: Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Massachusetts Other It statistics is not devisible in the United States a demostic
Otherrelease of security interest Execution Date:8/8/01	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) att	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See attached schedule "A" Hached The Yes The No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Derek Kelley, Esq.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: <u>Nutter, McClennen & Fish, LLP</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ (extra \$120 enclosed for expedited recordati Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:One International Place Boston, MA 02110-2699	8. Deposit account number:
City: State: Zip:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform copy of the original document.	

08/10/2001 GTON11

00000147 1852302

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:481 02 FC:482 03 FC:484

40.00 OP 250.00 OP 120.00 OP

Schedule A

Description of the "Trademarks"

Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Class	Goods/Services
EDIEASY	1,852,302	9/6/94	6	mapping and translation
				computer applications
				software package for use
				on personal computers
EDIFAST	1,741,030	12/22/92	6	real-time translator in
				the nature of a computer
				program for processing
				data for use in the field
				of transaction data
				management control,
				action generation
				control, data logging and
				perpetual archiving of
				data logging within
				geographically dispersed
				enterprises
EDIMAP	1,591,481	4/10/90	42	computer software
				applications interface
				services
EDITRAN	1,499,357	88/6/8	6	mainframe translator
				computer programs

interchange in the fields of business and commerce, and for electronic commerce, namely, software which enables data and information to be transmitted across internal and external networks in the fields of business and commerce of storing and forwarding electronic messages, and for electronic data interchange in the fields of business and commerce, namely, software which enables data and commerce, namely, software which enables data and information to be shared across internal and external networks in the fields of business and commerce, namely, software which enables data and information to be shared across internal and external networks in the fields of business and commerce.	SPEDI*AIM and design	2,113,444	11/18/97	6	computer software for
9					interchange in the fields
9					of business and
9					commerce, and for
9					electronic commerce,
9					namely, software which
9				× 11.	enables data and
9/6/97				***************************************	information to be
9/6/97					transmitted across
6 26/9/5					internal and external
9					networks in the fields of
6		370 030 C			business and commerce
storing and forwarding electronic messages, and for electronic data interchange in the fields of business and commerce, and for electronic commerce, namely, software which enables data and information to be shared across internal and external networks in the fields of business and commerce		7,008,800	1,6/9/0	6	computer software for
electronic messages, and for electronic data interchange in the fields of business and commerce, and for electronic commerce, namely, software which enables data and information to be shared across internal and external networks in the fields of business and commerce					storing and forwarding
for electronic data interchange in the fields of business and commerce, and for electronic commerce, namely, software which enables data and information to be shared across internal and external networks in the fields of business and commerce					electronic messages, and
interchange in the fields of business and commerce, and for electronic commerce, namely, software which enables data and information to be shared across internal and external networks in the fields of business and commerce					for electronic data
of business and commerce, and for electronic commerce, namely, software which enables data and information to be shared across internal and external networks in the fields of business and commerce				-	interchange in the fields
commerce, and for electronic commerce, namely, software which enables data and information to be shared across internal and external networks in the fields of business and commerce					of business and
electronic commerce, namely, software which enables data and information to be shared across internal and external networks in the fields of business and commerce					commerce, and for
namely, software which enables data and information to be shared across internal and external networks in the fields of business and commerce					electronic commerce,
enables data and information to be shared across internal and external networks in the fields of business and commerce					namely, software which
information to be shared across internal and external networks in the fields of business and commerce					enables data and
across internal and external networks in the fields of business and commerce					information to be shared
external networks in the fields of business and commerce					across internal and
fields of business and commerce					external networks in the
commerce					fields of business and
					commerce

SPEDI*EXEC	1,781,227	7/13/93	6	computer software for
				electronic data
				interchange
SPEDI*FAX	1,809,976	12/7/93	6	computer software for
				use in the field of
				electronic interchange of
				data
SPEDI*MAP	1,785,343	8/3/93	6	computer software for
				electronic data
				interchange and for the
				mapping of such data
SPEDI*STAT	2,175,331	7/21/98	6	computer software for
				electronic data
				interchange in the fields
				of business and
				commerce, and for
				electronic commerce,
				namely, software which
				enables data and
				information to be
				transmitted across
				internal and external
				networks in the fields of
				business and commerce
SPEDI*TRAN	1,806,698	11/23/93	6	computer software for
				use in the field of
				electronic interchange of
				data

10174251

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, SPS COMMERCE, INC., Inc., a Minnesota corporation ("SPS") had granted to GREYROCK CAPITAL, A DIVISION OF BANC OF AMERICA COMMERCIAL FINANCE CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, a security interest in the trademarks described on Schedule A hereto (the "Trademarks") and the goodwill associated therewith; and

WHEREAS, notice of said security interest was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 13, 1999, Reel 2000, Frame 0893; and

WHEREAS, the indebtedness secured by said security interest has been paid in full; and

WHEREAS, SPS assigned the trademarks to TIE COMMERCE, INC., a Minnesota Corporation; and

WHEREAS, notice of said assignment was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 11, 2000, Reel 2075, Frame 0437.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Bank hereby releases and discharges and acknowledges the release and discharge of the aforementioned security interest.

WITNESS, the execution hereof as an instrument under seal as of this _____day of August, 2001.

GREYROCK CAPITAL, A Division of Banc of America Commercial Finance Corporation,

Dated: 8/8/01

by:

David T. Knoblauch

Vice President

1013080.1

State of Calyonics	
County of Das Angeles	
	Male Park
Date	Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")
personally appeared—Danie T	KNO wheresh
• Leer≲onally known to me – OR – □ proved	to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s
	whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrumen
	and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by
	his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s)
	or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted
JOAN MADSEN	executed the instrument.
Commission # 1149244 Notary Public - California	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Aug 15, 2001	
114 2211111 24111113 131111	(your () reden
	Signature of Notary Public
	- OPTIONAL
Though the information below is not required by law, if raudulent removal and i	it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent reattachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Documen	0
Title or Type of Document:	nation of Decurous Interest
	7,
Decument Date: Assess # 8 2	
Document Date: August 8, 2	OO Number of Pages:
Document Date: August 8, 3 Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Ne	OO J Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	Number of Pages: Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	Number of Pages: Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	Number of Pages: Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	Number of Pages: Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	Number of Pages: Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	Number of Pages: Signer's Name:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	Number of Pages: Signer's Name:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	Number of Pages: Signer's Name:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	Number of Pages: Signer's Name:

RECORDED: 08/09/2001